MAY 7, 2018 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS

WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

Pursuant to Article 1 of the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on April 2,
2018, the Annual Town Election was held on Monday, May 7, 2018 in the Annex, 379
Main Street. The Constable, Brian Richard., duly posted the Warrant on April 6, 2018,
according to applicable statutes and the Town Bylaws, and made proper return of his
doings. The polls were opened at 7:00 A.M. and closed at 8:00 P.M. Prior to opening of
the polls; the Clerk read the Warrant and Return of Service, swore in the Election
Officers and turned over election materials to the Warden. The Warden, Clerk and
Constable inspected the ballot box and a zero report was printed. The Election Officers
sworn to the faithful performance of their duties were: Warden: M. Dorothy Cavanaugh,
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Clerk: Sharon Plummer and; Tellers:, Gail Dinaro, Marge Peterson, Joan Tranfaglia, ,
Susan Dougherty, Jackie Johnston, Dianne Faulkner, and Margaret Dunlap.

There were 184 ballots cast, representing a 5.2% voter turnout. The Town Clerk
announced the preliminary results at 8:05 PM. There were zero (0) provisional ballots
cast.

SELECTMAN (For Three Years)

Blank 21
Glenn A. Kemper 160
Others 3

BOARD OF HEALTH (For Three Years)

Blank 22
Robert P. Janes 162
Others 0

PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years)

Blank 34
Ann E. Bardeen 148
Others 2
TRUSTEES OF THE

PUBLIC LIBRARY (3 For Three Years)

Blank 110
Holly L. Cole 154
Amy Custance 142
Virginia J. Selman 142
Others 4

ASSESSOR (For Three Years)

Blank 27
Jennifer A. Poliseno 157
Others 0

SCHOOL COMMITTEE (For Three Years)

Blank 29
Marie E. Felzani 155
Others 0



WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank
W. Lawrence Corcoran
Others

PARK AND RECREATION
COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank
Thomas J. Flaherty
Others

PARK AND RECREATION
COMMISSIONER (For One Year)

Blank
John J. Foley 1l
Others

CONSTABLE (For Three Years)

Blank
Brian J. Richard
Others

MODERATOR (For Three Years)

Blank
Kathleen C. Swallow
Others

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron
Town Clerk

30
154

18
166

24
159

24
159

28
154
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Primary Resulfs

SEPTEMBER 4, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Pursuant to the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on August , 2018, which was posted according to
law on August , 2018 by Constable Brian Richard who made proper return of his doings thereon, the
September 4, 2018 State Primary was held in the Town Annex, 379 Main Street, West Newbury on
Tuesday, September 4, 2018. The polls were open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P,M. Election materials were
turned over to the Warden by the Town Clerk prior to the opening of the polls. The ballot box was
inspected by the Warden and the Constable on duty and a zero report was printed. The following persons
served as election officials and were duly sworn to their duties: Clerk, M, Dorothy Cavanaugh; Warden,
Sharon Plummer; Tellers Dianne Faulkner, Margaret Duchemin, Mona J. Berkenbush, Jeanne Marie Pucci,
Lotraine Kelley, Margaret Hogan, Ginger Selman and Peggy Dunlap,. There were 813  ballots cast as
follows:  Democratic, 485  Republican. 327 Libertarian 1 The following results were announced:

DEMOCRATIC  Votes Cast 485

SENATOR IN CONGRESS
Elizabeth A. Warren 438
Blanks 40
Write Ins 7
GOVERNOR
Jay M. Gonzales 221
Bob Massie 174
Blanks 80
Write Ins 10
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Quentin Palfrey 247
Jimmy Tingle 131
Blanks 104
Write Ins 3
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Maura Healey 457
Blanks 25
Write Ins 3
SECRETARY OF STATE
William Francis Galvin 304
Josh Zakim 157
Blanks 23
Write Ins i
TREASURER
Deborah B. Goldberg 403
Blanks 81
Write Ins 1
AUDITOR
Suzanne M. Bump 401
Blanks 83

Write Ins 1



REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

Seth W. Moulton
Blanks
Write Ins

COUNCILLOR
Eileen R. Duff
Nicholas S. Torresi
Blanks
Write Ins

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
Blanks
Write Ins

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Christina Eckert
Bianks
Write Ins

DISTRICT ATTORNEY.
Jonathan W. Blodgett.
Blanks
Write Ins

CLERK OF CQURTS
Thomas H. Driscoll, Jr,
Blanks
Write Ins

1

REGISTER OF DEEDS
John L, O'Brien, Jr,
Alice Rose Merkl
Blanks
Write Ins

Total votes cast

REPUBLICAN Votes Cast 327

SENATOR IN CONGRESS
Geoff Diehl
Joha Kingston
Beth Joyce Lindstrom
Blanks
Write Ins
GOVERNOR
Charles D. Baker
Scott D. Lively
Blanks
Write Ins

452
31

336
60
88

453
32

439
43

392
91

378
106

200
213
71

167
80
53
25

215
104



LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Karyn E. Polito
Blanks
Write Ins

ATTORNEY GENERAL
James R. McMahon, I1f
Daniel L. Shores
Blanks
Write Ins

SECRETARY OF STATE
Anthony M. Amore
Blanks
Write Ins

TREASURER
Keiko M. Orrall
Blanks
Write-Ins

AUDITOR,
Helen Brady
Blanks
Write-Ins

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
Joseph 8. Schneider
Blanks
Write Ins

COUNCILLOR
Richard A. Baker
Blanks
Write Ins

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
Bruce E. Tarr
Blanks
Write Ins

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Leonard Mirra
Blanks
Write Ins

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Blanks
Write Ins

CLERK OF COURTS
Blanks
Write Ins

240
83

140
101
86

213
113

202
122

200
124

211
168

227
98

2335
69

283
43

286
4]

297
30



REGISTER OF DEEDS
Jonathan E. Ring.
Blanks
Write ins

LIBERTARIAN PARTY votes cast 1

SENATOR IN CONGRESS
Blanks
Write Ins

GOVERNOR
Blanks
Write Ins

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Blanks
Write Ins

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Blanks
‘Write Ins

SECRETARY OF STATE
Blanks
Write Ins

TREASURER
Blanks
Write-Ins

AUDITOR
Daniel Fishman
Blanks
Write-Ins

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
Blanks
Write Ins

COUNCILLOR
Marc C. Mercier
Blanks
Write Ins

SENATOR IN GENERAIL COURT
Blanks
Write Ins

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Blanks
Write Ins

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Blanks
Write Ins

210
116

"

—

—

[e—

-

—

[

—

—

[on—




CLERK OF COURTS
Blanks
Write Ins

REGISTER OF DEEDS
Blanks
Write Ins

‘Total votes cast

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron, Town Clerk
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