# MAY 7, 2018 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

Pursuant to Article 1 of the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on April 2, 2018, the Annual Town Election was held on Monday, May 7, 2018 in the Annex, 379 Main Street. The Constable, Brian Richard., duly posted the Warrant on April 6, 2018, according to applicable statutes and the Town Bylaws, and made proper return of his doings. The polls were opened at 7:00 A.M. and closed at 8:00 P.M. Prior to opening of the polls; the Clerk read the Warrant and Return of Service, swore in the Election Officers and turned over election materials to the Warden. The Warden, Clerk and Constable inspected the ballot box and a zero report was printed. The Election Officers sworn to the faithful performance of their duties were: Warden: M. Dorothy Cavanaugh,

Clerk: Sharon Plummer and; Tellers:, Gail Dinaro, Marge Peterson, Joan Tranfaglia, , Susan Dougherty, Jackie Johnston, Dianne Faulkner, and Margaret Dunlap.

There were 184 ballots cast, representing a 5.2% voter turnout. The Town Clerk announced the preliminary results at 8:05 PM. There were zero (0) provisional ballots cast.

21

160 3

22

162

0

34

148

110

154

142

142

4

2

**SELECTMAN** (For Three Years) Blank Glenn A. Kemper Others **BOARD OF HEALTH** (For Three Years) Blank Robert P. Janes Others PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years) Blank Ann E. Bardeen Others TRUSTEES OF THE PUBLIC LIBRARY (3 For Three Years) Blank Holly L. Cole Amy Custance Virginia J. Selman Others

ASSESSOR (For Three Years)

Blank	27
Jennifer A. Poliseno	157
Others	0

# <u>SCHOOL COMMITTEE</u> (For Three Years)

Blank	29
Marie E. Felzani	155
Others	0

WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)	
Blank	30
W. Lawrence Corcoran	154
Others	0
PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)	
Blank	18
Thomas J. Flaherty	166
Others	0
PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIONER (For One Year)	
Blank	24
John J. Foley III	159
Others	1
CONSTABLE (For Three Years)	
Blank	24
Brian J. Richard	159
Others	1
MODERATOR (For Three Years)	
Blank	28
Kathleen C. Swallow	154
Others	2

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron Town Clerk

## **Primary Results**

#### **SEPTEMBER 4, 2018 STATE PRIMARY**

Pursuant to the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on August, 2018, which was posted according to law on August, 2018 by Constable Brian Richard who made proper return of his doings thereon, the September 4, 2018 State Primary was held in the Town Annex, 379 Main Street, West Newbury on Tuesday, September 4, 2018. The polls were open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. Election materials were turned over to the Warden by the Town Clerk prior to the opening of the polls. The ballot box was inspected by the Warden and the Constable on duty and a zero report was printed. The following persons served as election officials and were duly sworn to their duties: Clerk, M. Dorothy Cavanaugh; Warden, Sharon Plummer; Tellers Dianne Faulkner, Margaret Duchemin, Mona J. Berkenbush, Jeanne Marie Pucci, Lorraine Kelley, Margaret Hogan, Ginger Selman and Peggy Dunlap,. There were 813 ballots cast as follows: Democratic, 485 Republican. 327 Libertarian 1 The following results were announced:

### DEMOCRATIC Votes Cast 485

SENATOR IN CONGRESS	
Elizabeth A. Warren	438
Blanks	40
Write Ins	7
GOVERNOR	
Jay M. Gonzales	221
Bob Massie	174
Blanks	80
Write Ins	10
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	
Quentin Palfrey	247
Jimmy Tingle	131
Blanks	104
Write Ins	3
ATTORNEY GENERAL	
Maura Healey	457
Blanks	25
Write Ins	3
SECRETARY OF STATE	
William Francis Galvin	304
Josh Zakim	157
Blanks	23
Write Ins	1
TREASURER	
Deborah B. Goldberg	403
Blanks	81
Write Ins	1
AUDITOR	
Suzanne M. Bump	401
Blanks	83
Write Ins	1
	•

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS Seth W. Moulton Blanks Write Ins	452 31 2
COUNCILLOR Eileen R. Duff Nicholas S. Torresi Blanks Write Ins	336 60 88 1
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT Blanks Write Ins	453 32
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT Christina Eckert Blanks Write Ins	439 43 3
DISTRICT ATTORNEY Jonathan W. Blodgett. Blanks Write Ins	392 91 2
CLERK OF COURTS Thomas H. Driscoll, Jr. Blanks Write Ins	378 106
l <u>REGISTER OF DEEDS</u> John L. O'Brien, Jr. Alice Rose Merkl Blanks Write Ins	200 213 71 1
Total votes cast	
REPUBLICAN Votes Cast 327	
SENATOR IN CONGRESS Geoff Diehl John Kingston Beth Joyce Lindstrom Blanks Write Ins	167 80 53 25 2
GOVERNOR Charles D. Baker Scott D. Lively Blanks Write Ins	215 104 8 0

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	
Karyn E. Polito	240
Blanks	83
Write Ins	4
ATTORNEY GENERAL	
James R. McMahon, III	140
Daniel L. Shores	101
Blanks	86
Write Ins	0
SECRETARY OF STATE	
Anthony M. Amore	213
Blanks	113
Write Ins	1
TREASURER	
Keiko M. Orrall	202
Blanks	122
Write-Ins	3
AUDITOR	
Helen Brady	200
Blanks	124
Write-Ins	3
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS	
Joseph S. Schneider	211
Blanks	108
Write Ins	8
COUNCILLOR	
Richard A. Baker	227
Blanks	98
Write Ins	2
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	
Bruce E. Tarr	255
Blanks	69
Write Ins	3
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT	
Leonard Mirra	283
Blanks	43
Write Ins	1
DISTRICT ATTORNEY	
Blanks	286
Write Ins	41
CLERK OF COURTS	
Blanks	297
Write Ins	30

REGISTER OF DEEDS	
Jonathan E. Ring.	210
Blanks Write ins	116 1
LIBERTARIAN PARTY votes cast 1	
SENATOR IN CONGRESS	
Blanks	1 0
Write Ins	0
GOVERNOR	1
Blanks Waita Inc.	1
Write Ins	v
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	1
Blanks Write Ins	0
ATTORNEY GENERAL Blanks	1
Write Ins	0
<u>SECRETARY OF STATE</u> Blanks	0
Write Ins	ĩ
TREASURER Blanks	1
Write-Ins	0
AUDITOR	
Daniel Fishman	0
Blanks	1
Write-Ins	0
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS	
Blanks	1
Write Ins	v
COUNCILLOR	
Marc C. Mercier	0
Blanks Write Ins	0
<u>SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT</u> Blanks	1
Write Ins	0
<u>REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT</u> Blanks	1
Write Ins	0
DISTRICT ATTORNEY Blanks	1
Write Ins	0

CLERK OF COURTS	
Blanks	1
Write Ins	0
<u>REGISTER OF DEEDS</u> Blanks Write Ins	1 0

Total votes cast

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron, Town Clerk

813